
 

 
 
 

 
Request 
 
1. The department, full name, direct contact phone number and contact email address for all Service 

Managers Adult services 
2. The department, full name, direct contact phone number and contact email address for all Heads of 

Service Adult services 
3. The full name, direct contact phone number and email address for the Commissioning Leads for 

Adult Services 
 
Response 
 
The council will not release details of staff below third tier.  The senior staff within the areas of your 
request are: 
 

Stuart Cowley 
Director – Adult Social Care & Health 
01942 489442 
S.Cowley@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Sharon Barber 
Director – Adult Community Services 
01942 489451 
sharon.Barber@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Joanne Willmott 
Director – Social Care & Transformation 
01942 489451 
J.Willmott@wigan.gov.uk 
*Also Commissioning Lead 
 
Rachael Musgrave 
Director – Public Health 
01942 486126 
Rachael.Musgrave@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Laura Wharton 
Assistant Director – Public Health 
01942 827130 
L.Wharton1@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Leon Bergman 
Assistant Director – Finance (Adults) 
01942 489467 
L.Bergman@wigan.gov.uk 
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